

12-09-2024  
Item no.101  
**Subrata  
Bhattacharyya**  
AR(C)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
Special Civil Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**CPAN No.1259 of 2023**  
**Suprovat Mondal & Ors.**

**-vs-**

**Sabita Mukherjee & Anr.**  
arising out of  
**WPA No.1458 of 2021**

Mr. Sankha Subhra Roy ...for the petitioners

It is ordered that a copy of the contempt application shall be served upon the alleged contemnors and file affidavit of service showing compliance on the returnable date.

List the contempt application for consideration on November 14, 2024.

All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

