

431
02.01.2025
BP/ AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 1259 of 2023
in
W.P.A. 1458 of 2021**

**Suprovat Mondal & Ors.
-versus
Sabita Mukherjee & Anr.**

**Mr. Kishore Mukherjee.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Ahitagni Dey.
... For the alleged contemnor No. 2.**

1. None appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor no.1.
2. Let Contempt Rule be issued against the contemnor no. 1 returnable on 6th February, 2025.
3. Affidavit shall be filed by the contemnor no. 1 and the contemnor no. 2 separately on the adjourned date with advance copy to the learned advocate representing the petitioners.

Rule drawn in
separate sheet.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)